EC50 shift (log10)
0 1 2 3 4
EMT6
SNB75
M059K
RPMI-8226
786-0
CMT93

25
75
100
Full-length western blots pertaining to Fig. 2e (a), Fig. 4e (b), Supplementary Fig. 5b (c), Supplementary Fig. 8 (d),
Supplementary Fig. 9a (e), Supplementary Fig. 9g (f), Supplementary Fig. 14 (g), Supplementary Fig. 12 (h) and
Supplementary Fig. 17 (i).
Supplementary Figure 19 Full-length immunoblots
Supplementary Table 1 List of interferon-stimulated genes affected by VSVΔ51 infection or IFNβ
treatment in cancer cells. SNB75 cells were infected with 1 MOI of VSVΔ51 or treated with 250
U/mL IFNβ for 24 hr, and the cells were processed for RT-qPCR with primers targeting indicated
genes (Cytokine Libraries I and II from realtimeprimers.com).
VSV IFNb Gene name Gene ID
25465.4 1017.8 CCL8 Chemokine (C-C motif) ligand 8
13388.9 44.9 IL29 Interleukin 29 (interferon, lambda 1)
5629.3 24.3 IFNB1 Interferon, beta 1, fibroblast
1526.8 16.2 TNFSF15 Tumor necrosis factor (ligand) superfamily, member 15
847.0 24.6 CCL5 Chemokine (C-C motif) ligand 5
747.7 17.2 CCL3 Chemokine (C-C motif) ligand 3
650.9 60.6 TNFSF10 Tumor necrosis factor (ligand) superfamily, member 10
421.3 296.1 IL12A Interleukin 12A
289.3 10.7 TNFSF18 Tumor necrosis factor (ligand) superfamily, member 18
255.3 18.8 CCL7 Chemokine (C-C motif) ligand 7
154.2 19.2 IL6 Interleukin 6 (interferon, beta 2)
150.8 12.9 IL1RN Interleukin 1 receptor antagonist
108.1 25.5 CCL20 Chemokine (C-C motif) ligand 20

48.4 2.8 CXCL2 Chemokine (C-X-C motif) ligand 2
38.5 3.8 CCL11 Chemokine (C-C motif) ligand 11
37.5 3.8 HGF Hepatocyte growth factor
36.5 75.1 NGFB Nerve growth factor, beta polypeptide
32.9 4.0 FGF14 Fibroblast growth factor 14
24.7 25.6 FGF20 Fibroblast growth factor 20
21.5 16.4 IL1B Interleukin 1, beta
20.0 36.3 CSF2 Colony stimulating factor 2 (granulocyte-macrophage)
18.3 2.6 GDF3 Growth differentiation factor 3
17.2 2.0 CCL28 Chemokine (C-C motif) ligand 28
12.0 2.1 CCL22 Chemokine (C-C motif) ligand 22
11.3 2.5 CCL17 Chemokine (C-C motif) ligand 17
10.5 2.0 CCL13 Chemokine (C-C motif) ligand 13
10.5 15.3 IL20 Interleukin 20
9.7 22.8 FGF16 Fibroblast growth factor 16
8.8 3.6 TNFSF14 Tumor necrosis factor (ligand) superfamily, member 14
8.2 2.7 FGF2 Fibroblast growth factor 2 (basic)
7.1 8.1 BDNF Brain-derived neurotrophic factor
7.1 9.7 IL1A Interleukin 1, alpha
7.1 10.9 ANGPT4 Angiopoietin 4

N/A N/A CCL15 Chemokine (C-C motif) ligand 14
N/A N/A CCL16 Chemokine (C-C motif) ligand 16
N/A N/A CCL18 Chemokine (C-C motif) ligand 18
N/A N/A CCL23 Chemokine (C-C motif) ligand 23
N/A N/A CD40LG CD40 ligand (TNF superfamily)
N/A N/A CSF3 Colony stimulating factor 3 (granulocyte)
N/A N/A CXCL5 Chemokine (C-X-C motif) ligand 5
N/A N/A FGF4 Fibroblast growth factor 4
N/A N/A FGF6 Fibroblast growth factor 6
N/A N/A GH2 Growth hormone 2
N/A N/A IL2 Interleukin 2
N/A N/A IL21 Interleukin 21
N/A N/A IL28A Interleukin 28A (interferon, lambda 2)
N/A N/A INHBA Inhibin, beta A
N/A N/A NRG3 Neuregulin 3
N/A N/A TNFSF11 Tumor necrosis factor (ligand) superfamily, member 11
N/A N/A TNFSF13 Tumor necrosis factor (ligand) superfamily, member 13
N/A 6.5 NRG4 Neuregulin 4
N/A 6.1 IL3 Interleukin 3 (colony-stimulating factor, multiple)
N/A 1.8 TNFSF9 Tumor necrosis factor (ligand) superfamily, member 9
Total cytokines and chemokines from the cytokine library = 176